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No. ofSheep on

April 30,
1900.

April30,
1901.

Merrifield, John, Winton
Merritt, S. R., InTercargill
Millar, James, Mabel Bush
Millavd, John, Winton
Miller, Andrew, Kapuka
Miller Brothers, Darindale, Isla Bank
Miller, Thomas, Oreti Plains
Milligan, Charles, Spar Bush
Milligati, William, Dipton
Milne, John, Edendale
Mincher, Samuel, Dipton
Mitchell, Andrew, Edendale
Mitchell, W. H., Kennington
Mofiltt, T. D. A.,Enderby Island, Invercargill
Monaghan, P. E., Croydon, Gore
MooraboolEstate Co., Dipton
Morrah, E. D., Inyercargill
Moore, C. D., "Winton
Moore, Mrs. Catherine, Waikiwi
Morris, John,Edendale
Morton, John, Woodside, Mabel Bush
Morton, T. R., Seaward Downs
Mosan Brothers, Grove Bush
Moylan, Michael, Wright's Bush
Mulqueen, Patrick, Balfonr
Munro Brothers, Mandeville
Munro, James, Mokotua
Munro, Richard, Kapuka
Munro, William, Mokotua
Murehison, Christopher, Springhills
Murdoch, John, Oreti, Plains
Murphy, James, jun., Grove Bush
Murphy, Jeremiah, Dipton
Murphy, John, Harrington's
Murphy, John,Woodlands
Murphy, Martin, Woodlands
Murphy, Patrick, Dipton
Murphy, P. and D., Grove Bush
Murphy, William, Harrington's
Murray, Thomas, Ryal Bush
Mutch, J. C, Mataura
Myres, Christian, Waikiwi
Neas, Eudolph, Makarewa
Neil, James, Edendale
Neill, Thomas, Edendale
Nelson Brothers, Ocean Beach, Invercargill...
Nicholson, Proctor, Ota Creek, Mokotua ...
Norris, H. F., Woodlands
Norman, W. and T., Winton
N Z. A. Co, Ardlussa, Eyre Creek, Caroline,

Dome, Longridge, Waimea PL, Kiversdale
N.Z. and A. Land Company, Edendale
Nicholl, James, Waianiwa
Nicholson, Proctor, Bay Bush, Mokotua
Norman, Thomas, Winton
O'Brien, James, Drummond
O'Brien, Martin, Harrington's
O'Brien, Morgan, Lochiel
O'Brien, T. J., South Hillend
O'Connor, John, Longridge Village
O'Conner, Michael, Longridge Village
O'Meara, John, Limehille
O'Shannessy, John, Makarewa
O'Shannessy, Patrick, Winton
O'Shea, John, Balfour
Officer, John, Ryal Bush
Ot ago&Southl'd Invest. Co.,Titipua, Inver gill
Oughton, James, Wright's Bush
Oughton, Mrs. J., East Road, Invercargill...
Oughton, W. H., Wright's Bush
Pagan, John, West Dome, Mossburn
Parker, E. J. S., Athol
Parsons, N., Waikiwi
Patterson, David, Ryal Bush
Patterson, Ewan, Lochiel
Patterson, Robert, Springhills
Paterson, Thomas, Longfield, Hokonui
Paterson, W., West Dome, Mossburn
Patinson, H. J.,Edendale
Pearce, George, Winton
Percy, Thomas, jun.,Woodlands
Percy, Thomas, sen., Woodlands
Perriam, H. R., Waituna
Philpot, William, Newfield, Long Bush

1216
122

1818
117

408
997

1000
295
754
193
92
43
94
60

305
4292

25
1400

175
70

353
40

860
53
61

243
378
92

163
500
386

95
300

52
700
200
190
100
254

18
380

51
28

1616
Nil
1862

100
508

1200
1500
Nil

650
181
152
120
93

Nil
Nil
4063
Nil

912
259
105
560

39
580

Nil
182
282
798

99
Nil

500
490
96

400
133
412
122
190
100
470

25
389

51
31

300
300

Nil
273

Nil
495

55532

25
91

23
284

62771
14132

24
858

1167
500
356
584
475

498
177
188
141
200
610
730

35

18795
20

538
1090
1400
394
700
356
72

193
550
293
396
162
338
841

1080
67

557
153

Nil
46
14

384
162

2530
13516

45
152
61

292
37

550

151
75
40
25

399
40

2500
13138

28
102

100
71
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No. of Sheepon

April 30,
1900.

April 30,
1801.

Pickett, Charles, Limehille
Pike, J. W. and G. B., South Hillend
Pirie, J., Woodlands
Popenhagen, Gγ. W., Hokonui
Porteous, J. B., Winton
Powell, H. H., Wallacetown
Price, F. A., Waikiwi
Price, J. M., Athol
Quale, a. T., Ryal Bush
Qualter, Michael, Riversdale
Rabbit, John, Harrington's
Eaitt, William, Spring Hills
Ram age, G-eorge, Boggie Burn, Limehille ...
Hambaum, W., Mandeville
Eankin, William, Waikiwi
Rankin, William,Rosebank, Middlevale
Raymond, H. P., Glen Dhu, Mataura
Reburn, Clement, Ryal Bush
Reid, William, Mandeville
Reid & Son, Monte Christo,Wright's Bush...
Reilly, Edmund, Winton
Richards, James, Makarewa Bush
Riddell, H. J.,Lumsden
Robbie, Francis Brownhall, Isla Bank
Robertson, Alexander, Brown's
Robertson, Allan, "Winton
Roberteon, George, Waikiwi
Robertson, Jas., Retreat Station, Mandeville
Robertson, James, Brown's
Robinson, Charles, Kapuka
Rodger, Hugh, Wright's Bush
Rogers, J.(Exors.),Grlenguoich&Fairlight,Athol
Rogers, John, Fairlight, G-arston
Rogers, W. B., Glenure, Balfour
Ronald, William, Waianiwa
Rose, George, Dipton
Rose, John,Roslyn Bush
Ross, Alexander, Ryal Bush
Ross, Donald, Riversdale
Ross and Hanning, Grove Bush
Ross, John,Waimatuku
Ross, Robert, Dipton
Ross, Robert, Riversdale
Roes, Redmond,Mabel, Grove Bush
Roy, Alexander, Balfour
Rule, William, Mataura Island
Russell, Arthur, Bluegums, Lochiel
Russell, Mrs. A. M., Ruapuki
Russell, Robert, Waikiwi
Ryan, Patrick, Oreti Plains
Sadlier, J. H., Longbush
Sanderson, Richard, Mabel Bush
Scott, James, Balfour
Scott, John, Hokonui
Scully, Thomas, Woodlands
Scully, William, Grove Bush
Senior, J. R., Dipton
Shand, Alexander, Otapiri Gorge
Shand, John (Exors. of), Centre Bush.Winton
Sharp, Joseph, Winton
Shaw, Mark, Winton
Shaw, Samuel, Ryal Bush
Shea, Martin, Balfour
Shearer, J. C, Drummond
Sheat Brothers, Woodlands
Sheed, Alexander, Mandeville
Sheed, James, Mandeville
Shuttleworth, Joseph, Lumsden
Silk, Martin, South Hillend
Simon's, John,Winton
Simpson, John,Woodlands
Sims, William, Hokonui
Sinclair, Daniel, North Invercargill
Sinclair, James, Woodlands
Sinclair, Peter, Hedgehope
Slocombe, R. H., Riversdale
Smaill, Joseph, Riversdale
Small, Andrew, Lumsden
Smellie, William, Ryal Bush
Smith, Alexander, Brown's
Smith, B., Fernlea, Gore
Smith, Francis, Woodlands
Smith, Hugh Gore
Smith, James, Dipton

678
594
96
60
68

700
1885
608
200
100
384
288

25
57
12

450
90

167
998

68
82
80

284
323
262

40

283
30

315
15742

393
2153

414
130

462
20

360
240
448

82
232
577
200
247
400

40

500
897
565

97
100
100

2080
1779
383
751
204
370

Nil
76
51
30

260
106
280

Nil
60
28

Nil
205
457
372

Nil
970

Nil
97

130
16105

511
Nil
860

Nil
184
487

20
Nil
278
600

40
192
587
280
579
250
193
40

202
Nil

108
896

99
450
942
283

3546
1400
970
71

490
163
739
860
400
756
477

Nil
Nil
200
123
166
131
482

10
800
138
100
587
33

443
784

100
16

183
820

410
797
250

3852
1200
813
71

300
131
215

50

624
669
300

69
196
109

163
355

92
800
200
155
626

467
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